



Bid Tabulation

Village of Fletcher
Main Street Storm Repair
August 7, 2018

Ranger Earthworks LLC
Casstown, Ohio

Durst Bros Excavating
Tipp City, Ohio

Performance Site Development
LLC
Fairborn, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,358.00		\$1,000.00 *3	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	173	\$2.00	\$346.00	\$5.14	\$889.22	\$1.00	\$173.00	\$3.50	\$605.50
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$14.50	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND SMALLER	FT.	42	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$33.76	\$1,417.92 *1	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$24.00	\$1,008.00
5	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	102	\$2.00	\$204.00	\$5.50	\$561.00	\$3.00	\$306.00	\$3.00	\$306.00
7	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$172.00	\$1,548.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$90.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	26	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$47.15	\$1,225.90	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00
9	407	TACK COAT, 0.1 GAL./S.Y.	GAL	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$299.00	\$2,990.00
10	441	ASPHALT, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$420.00	\$2,940.00	\$295.00	\$2,065.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$291.00	\$1,455.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$244.00	\$1,220.00
12	602	CONCRETE MASONRY, HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
13	608	CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	173	\$12.00	\$2,076.00	\$10.35	\$1,790.55	\$15.00	\$2,595.00	\$16.00	\$2,768.00
14	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER IN-KIND	FT.	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
15	611	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$20.55	\$513.75	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
16	611	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$22.50	\$562.50	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$23.00	\$575.00
17	611	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
18	611	12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	31	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$59.00	\$1,829.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$88.00	\$2,728.00
19	611	18" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	127	\$70.00	\$8,890.00	\$36.58	\$4,645.66	\$60.00	\$7,620.00	\$84.00	\$10,668.00
20	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00
21	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,269.00	\$4,538.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,390.00	\$4,780.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,193.00	\$7,193.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
24	644	8" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	51	\$3.00	\$153.00	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$59.00	\$3,009.00	\$45.00	\$2,295.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.50	\$250.00
26	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL						\$49,894.00		\$43,787.50 *2		\$44,843.00		\$49,013.50

*1 Total given was \$1,417.97

*3 Unit cost not given

*2 Total given was \$43,787.50